
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2020 First Extraordinary Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Ways and Means to Original House Bill No. 70 by Representative Jenkins

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1**2** On page 2, at the end of line 10, before the period "." insert a closed quote ""**3** AMENDMENT NO. 2**4** On page 2, delete lines 11 and 12 in their entirety and insert the following:**5** "(ii) The worker was employed in at least one of the following essential
6 critical infrastructure sector jobs on or after March 11, 2020:**7** (aa) Nurses, assistants, aides, medical residents, phlebotomists, respiratory
8 therapists.**9** (bb) Housekeeping, laundry services, food services, and waste management
10 personnel in hospitals and healthcare facilities.**11** (cc) Long-term care facility personnel, outpatient care workers, home care
12 workers, personal assistance providers, home health providers, home delivered meal
13 providers, childcare service providers.**14** (dd) Emergency medical services (EMS) personnel, fire and rescue
15 personnel, law enforcement personnel, public health epidemiologists.**16** (ee) Bus drivers; retail fuel center personnel; sanitation personnel;
17 residential, commercial, and industrial solid waste and hazardous waste removal
18 personnel; storage and disposal personnel.**19** (ff) Grocery store, convenience store, and food assistance program
20 personnel."**21** AMENDMENT NO. 3**22** On page 2, line 13, after "worker" and before "required" delete "is" and insert "was"**23** AMENDMENT NO. 4**24** On page 2, at the end of line 18, delete "seventy" and insert "fifty"**25** AMENDMENT NO. 5**26** On page 3, line 3, after "shall" delete the remainder of the line in its entirety and delete lines
27 4 through 7 in their entirety and insert the following:**28** "certify a list of eligible applicants and approved one-time hazard pay rebate
29 amounts and shall submit the approved list to the treasurer"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 6

2 On page 3, at the end of line 8, delete "Louisiana" and delete line 9 in its entirety and insert
3 the following:

4 "Coronavirus Local Recovery Allocation Fund as established in R.S. 39:100.43,
5 within ten days of"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 7

7 On page 3, at the beginning of line 12, delete "(c)" and insert "(b)"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 8

9 On page 3, delete lines 14 and 15 in their entirety and at the beginning of line 16, delete
10 "million dollars in" and insert the following:

11 "additional rebates if monies are made available for the payment of these rebates and
12 the payment of additional"